

February 15, 2021

MURPHY.

Re: Ward Construction Co. Surety Prequalification

Our agency has been privileged to provide insurance and bonding services for Ward Construction Co. for more than 20 years. We are personally acquainted with Mr. Stan Ward and Mr. Paul Sommer and find them to be individuals possessing great character and integrity.

All surety bonds for Ward Construction Co. are underwritten by Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America, the world's largest surety company. Travelers is an AM Best "A++" rated carrier with a Financial Rating of XV. While no fixed limits have been established, we have provided individual bonds for Ward Construction Co. ranging in size to \$20,000,000 with an aggregate capacity of \$30,000,000. Presently, the majority of this program is unused and available. Accordingly, we are in a position to positively respond to any request for 100% performance and payment bonds.

Our position is expressly conditioned upon our favorable review of the contract documents, plans, specifications, and normal underwriting requirements at the time of the request. The arrangement for Performance and Payment Bonds is a matter between Ward Construction Co. and Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America, and neither the surety nor the agent assumes any liability to you or third parties if for any reason said bonds are not written.

We are confident that you will find Ward Construction Co. a pleasure to work with. If we may be of further assistance in any way, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Sweigart

Account Executive Surety

Client#: 33762 WARCONPC1

$ACORD_{\scriptscriptstyle{\sqcap}}$

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2/15/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

and documented about not contain any rights to the continuate metablish in hou of cush chaorism (c).					
PRODUCER	CONTACT Sherri Garrels				
Holmes Murphy-Des Moines	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 515 223-6819 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: Sgarrels@holmesmurphy.com				
2727 Grand Prairie Pkwy					
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
Waukee, IA 50263	INSURER A : Employers Mutual Casualty Company	21415			
Ward Construction Co. 2750 South Shoshone, Suite 315 Englewood, CO 80110	INSURER B: Pinnacol Assurance Company 41				
	INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Co. America	25674			
	INSURER D :				
	INSURER E:				
	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		5D40085	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
	X PD Ded:2,500					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		5E40085	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		5JR0085	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$10000						\$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		3071856	01/01/2021	01/01/2022	X PER STATUTE OTH-	
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
Α	Ltd Jobsite Poll		5D40085	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	\$100,000/\$1,000 ded	l
С	Scheduled Equip		QT660142D9472	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	\$27,400/\$1,000 ded	
С	Leased/Rented Equ		QT660142D9472	12/31/2020	12/31/2021	\$100,000/\$1,000 ded	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CENTIFICATE HOLDEN	CANCELLATION
To Whom it May Concern	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Clasefause

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.